- 1 HR95
- 2 157130-1
- 3 By Representative Poole
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 30-JAN-14

157130-1:n:01/22/2014:DSM/tan LRS2014-373 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING JHEOVANNY GOMEZ ON BEING NAMED WEST 8 ALABAMA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE MEMBER OF THE YEAR. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are 12 herein extended to Jheovanny Gomez of Tuscaloosa, Alabama, in 13 recognition of the outstanding achievement of being named the 14 West Alabama Chamber of Commerce Member of the Year at the 15 113th celebration held on January 16, 2014; and WHEREAS, Mr. Gomez, the co-owner of Jalapenos 16 17 Mexican Grill restaurants, has recently been awarded the chamber's highest individual honor, the Charles H. Land Member 18 of the Year Award; and 19 WHEREAS, being cited specifically for his 20 21 generosity, Mr. Gomez has given time, finances, and plenty of 22 great Mexican food to organizations and good causes throughout 23 the community; and 24 WHEREAS, Mr. Gomez, a native of Columbia, moved to 25 Tuscaloosa and in 2001 opened his first Jalapenos restaurant; a third restaurant is now under construction; and 26

1 WHEREAS, as an active member of the Chamber of 2 Commerce, Mr. Gomez is known to be a shining example of hard 3 work and perseverance, and he possesses a can-do attitude; and

WHEREAS, an individual whose positive impact on the community is extraordinary, Mr. Gomez has earned respect for his exceptional abilities and his commitment to excellence; he is truly deserving of the significant honor of being named the West Alabama Chamber of Commerce Member of the Year; now therefore,

10 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 11 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Jheovanny Gomez is honored 12 and commended, and this resolution is offered in highest 13 tribute and deepest appreciation to him, along with heartiest 14 congratulations on being named the West Alabama Chamber of 15 Commerce Member of the Year.